

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Effective Date: 4/12/2022 **Meeting Date:** 3/22/2022

Reference No.: CR-019-2022 **Chapter Number:**

Draft No.: 2 **Public Hearing Date:**

Proposer(s): Davis

Davis, Hawkins, Glaros, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras, Franklin, Turner and Harrison **Sponsor(s):**

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY **Item Title:**

INFRASTRUCTURE IMPLEMENTATION WORKING GROUP for the purpose

of supporting the final recommendations of the Sewer Extension Needs for Unserved and Underserved Neighborhoods Bi-County Infrastructure Working Group and establishing a Prince George's County Infrastructure Implementation

Working Group.

Drafter: Kathy Canning, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Nell Johnson, Chief of Staff

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
03/22/2022	County Council	introduced and referred	COW
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Davis, Hawkins, Glaros, Ivey,		

Streeter, Taveras, Franklin, Turner, and Harrison and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole.

COW 04/05/2022 Favorably County Council

recommended with

amendments

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Davis, seconded by Council Member Turner, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended with amendments to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras, Turner and Burroughs

04/12/2022 County Council new draft substituted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Davis, seconded by Council Member Streeter, that a new draft be substituted for this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Hawkins, Davis, Glaros, Harrison, Streeter, Taveras, Turner and Burroughs

Absent: 3 Dernoga, Franklin and Ivey

04/12/2022 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Davis, seconded by Council Member Streeter, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Hawkins, Davis, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Streeter, Taveras, Turner

and Burroughs

Absent: 2 Dernoga and Ivey

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This resolution creates the Prince George's County Infrastructure Implementation Working Group for the purpose of supporting the final recommendations of the Sewer Extension Needs for Unserved and Underserved Neighborhoods Bi-County Infrastructure Working Group. The Bi-County Infrastructure Working Group recognized that there is a growing public health problem in unserved and underserved communities due to a lack of access to public water and sewer services. The Bi-County Infrastructure Working Group completed its work and presented a final report including recommendations to the Prince George's County Council on January 11, 2022. The Bi-County Infrastructure Working Group concluded that this is a complex problem that will take many years to address on an ongoing basis. This resolution will create a formal working group to facilitate implementation of the recommendations on an ongoing basis as the Bi-County Infrastructure Working Group recommended.

Document(s): R2022019, CR-019-2022 AIS, CR-019-2022 Report, CR-019-2022 OOL Comments